EMD for an amount of Rs. 5,00,000/- (Rupees  Five 
Lakh Only) is to be paid along with EOI.  
(To be submitted via online bank transfer only). 
RailTel Bank Details:  
Union Bank of India,  
Account No. 340601010050446, 
IFSC Code - UBIN0534064. 

(ii) Balance EMD of Rs. 2,21,00,000/- (Rupees 

Two Crore Twenty-One Lakh  Only).  

To be submitted by shortlisted Business Associate 

(L1 bidder), in the form of BG or online transfer 

before RailTel submits its Bid/Proposal to the end 

customer. 

i) In Case of Balance EMD is submitted in the 
form of Bank Guarantee:

[...]

Management for 5 years 

Rs. 216 Crore/-  2.26 Crore 29,500 

including GST  

Period of Sale / Download of 

RFP document 

From 08/08/2025  to 29/08/2025  (up to 17:00 Hrs.) through the website 

https://eproc2.bihar.gov.in  

Cost of Tender document On payment of Rs 25,000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand only) + 18% GST 

through Online mode at the e-procument portal https://eproc2.bihar.gov.in 

Last Date of Submission of bid 

in soft-copy on e-procurement 

portal 

https://eproc2.bihar.gov.in   

Up to 29/08/2025 (up to 17:00 Hrs) 

Bid Security (Earnest Money